
1

MEETING DATE: September 11, 2024
AGENDA ITEM: 8. Amendment to the BPFPD

FROM: Susan Scarlett

RE: City of Portola and Beckwourth Peak Fire protection district asset
transfer agreement amendment

BACKGROUND:

As of July 1, 2024 the City of Portola turned over assets to the newly formed Beckwourth Peak
Fire Protection District. The agreement was passed by the City Council at the June 26, 2024
meeting with minor changes. The amendment to the agreement for the changes is on for City
Council approval and has been approved by the Beckwourth Peak Fire Protection District.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the amendment to the original agreement and authorize the Interim City Manager to
execute the amendment and documents.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

ATTACHMENTS:

AMENDMENT 1 TO PORTOLA ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT - SIGNED-1A.






